File No. DRM/Engg/KUR/25-26/ E-Tender/08, Dt. 28.04.2025 (1) Tender No. eTender-NorthKUR-20-2025, Dtd.: 22.04.2025 ESCRIPTION EXECUTION OF TO

ox. Cost of the Work: ₹ 267.42 s, EMD: ₹ 2,83,700/-pletion Period: 12 (Twelve) Months

i. Nos.). Closing Date and Time : At 150

No makmal orders sent by Host T-Curlett
No makmal orders sent by Host T-Curlett
Such e-leadings word finess are submitted
on firm's letter head and received in time. All
Anusch manual offers are labe to considered
in the sent of the sent sent of the sent sent of the sen

TP SOUTHERN ODISHA DISTRIBUTION LIMITED TPS DL @indix Repired (20 Fixed About Auto June 12 Fixed About (Procurement Department)

BPR North Star Buildi 2nd Floor, Khodasingi, Berhampur

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Dt.: 05.05.2025

SI. No. EMD (Rs.) Tender Description NIT Number of GST (Rs.) Rate Contract for supply, installation, testing, and commissioning (SITC) of High Mast Lighting of various sizes at different TPSODL legations. TPSODI /O 2025-26/ 2500000930 2.00.000 5.000

TPSODI

I. Rajendra Kumar Arya s/o Lt. Atma Ram Arya r/o P-95 Lake View Road, Kolkata 700029, Dist South 249ps, WB, PS. Rabindra Sarobar do hereby declare that Rajiu Arya and Rajendra Kumar Arya is the same and identical person. Sworn vide affidavit no. 3986 dt. 22nd April, 2025 before Judicial Magistratre 1st Class, Kolkata. Kolkata.

> 50 years of converting news into economic intelligence.



CENTURY ENKA LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No.72 & 72A, MIDC, Bhosari, Pune - 411026.
Tel. No.: 020-66127304
Website: www.centuryenka.com • Email: cel.investor@adityabirla.com

NOTICE

Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Demat Account of Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority
This Molice is given pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education and Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2016 ("the IEPF Rules") notified by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs as amended from time to time.

The IEPF Rules, amongst other, contain provisions for transfer of all shares in respect of which dividend has not been paid or claimed by the shareholders for seven consecutive years or more to the Investor Education and Protection Fund Suspense Account ("IEPF Suspense Account").

In pursuance of the said Rules, the Company has communicated individually to the concerned shareholders whose shares are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account. These shares relates to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account. The and for subsequent consecutive years thereon which remained unpaid/unclaimed and are liable to be transferred to the IEPF Suspense Account. The list of shareholders whose shares are due for transfer is uploaded on the website of the Company at https://www.centuryenka.com/investor-relations/spanentHorizontalTabliGhildVerticalTab_25. Shareholders can verify the details of un-encashed dividend and the shares liable to be transferred by wisting the Company's website. In case no communication is received from shareholders on or before 1" August, 2025, the Company shall, in compliance with the said IEPF Rules, transfer the sharegs) to the IEPF In pursuance of the said Rules, the Company has communicate compliance with the said IEPF Rules, transfer the share(s) to the IEPI Suspense Account

on order to enable us to credit the dividend amount, shareholders are requested to complete their KYC as per procedure provided on the website of the Company/RTA.

www.lepf.gov.in. In case any information/clarification required on the above subject matter may contact to Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, Ms. MUFC Intime India Prt. Ltd., C-101, 247 Park, L.B.S. Marg, Wikhroll West, Mumbal-400083. Tel. Na 5018116767 – mail: mth.elpdesek@in.mpms.mufg.com; or Registered Office of the Company at Plot No. 72 & 72-A, MIDC, Brossar Pune-411026. Tel. 020 66127304; E-mail d: cel.Investor@adilyabria.com

For CENTURY ENKA LIMITED

Date: 04.05.2025 Place : Pune

Rahul Dubey Company Secretary



SBI RACPC Rajarhat (16822)
Benchmark, Near Diy Centred , Santonis Chamber, Block A., 27 (Hoo. Rajarha, Near Deur. Bysass Sock, Moyara, 7-29 Hallers, Kokata Püller, Earlis Schik (2019). Earlis Schik (2019). Earlis Schik (2019). Earlis Schik (2019).



Whereas
The undersigned being the Authorised officer of the State Bank Of India
under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
conferred under section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 issued a Demand Notice Dated 99 02.2025
calling upon the Borrowers Mr. Sumit Modak S/o Mr. Sujit Kumar Modak
and Mrs. Aindrial Pall Modak W/o Mr. Sumit Modak of Flat No-AM 2104,
Siddha Eden Lake Ville, 21* Floor Tower - Marina, Type-94 Lake View
Park Road, Bonthooghly C Block, Kolkata-70108 and Global MonarechPark Road, Bonthooghly C Block, Kolkata-70108 and Global MonarechPark Road, Bonthooghly C Block, Kolkata-70108 and Global MonarechCrossing, Kolkata-70108 for the open Security Size of the Control of the Control
Crossing, Kolkata-70108 for the spath emount mentioned in the notice
being Rs. 36,94,112.00 (Rupees Thirty Six Lakh Ninely Four Thousand
One Hundred Twelve only) as on 90.2.2025 plus future interest to lill clate
within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The Borrower having failed to repsy the amount, notice is hereby given to the
The Borrower having failed to repsy the amount, notice is hereby given to the
The Borrower having failed to repsy the amount, notice is hereby given to the
The Borrower having failed to repsy the amount, notice is hereby given to the
The Borrower having failed to repsy the amount, notice is hereby given to the
The Borrower having failed to repsy the amount, notice is hereby given to the
Theory of the property described herein below in exercise of powers
conferred on him under Section 134/01 of the sail Act creat with Rule sel and 50 of

13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Description of Property Mortagaed by Depostto of Title Dead

All that one residential Flat, being Flat No. 4C, on the Fourth Floor, at the
North-West side, of the said Ownership building, admeasuring an areof

1992 (One Thousand Ninety Two) s.g. ft. super built up area be the same a

18th ender or less, consisting of 3 (three) Bed oroms, i (nee) Living/Drining

as "ATRAI APARTMENT", together with all common rights amenities andre
interest and ownership in the land of the at Municipal Holding No. 379,

Subhas Nagar Road, PS. Dum Dum, Kolkata 700055, also known

Premises No. 143, Subhas Nagar Road, District -North 24 Parginass, under

Relist standing on the total land measuring about 41 (Ferry Control Collabs). If Eleven

Relist standing on the total land measuring about 41 (Ferry Collabs). If Eleven Ward No. 6, within the limit of the South Jun Dulm Municipality. I hat the said flat is standing on the total land nessuring about Left (Four) Cottats, I (Eleven) Chitacks more or less. 18, ving and situated at Mouza – Digla, J.L. No. 18, RS. 5, ving and Left South Cottage of the Cottage

thereto.
The Title Deed registered in Book- I, Volume No-1506-2024, Page from 44957 to 44996, Being no-150609395 for the year 2023.
The property stands in the name of Mrs. Aindrila Pall Modak Wio Mr. Sumit Modak & Mr. Sumit Modak & Mr. Sumit Modak & Mr. Sumit Modak & Mr. Sumit Modak Slo Mr. Sujit Kumar Modak.
Property is butted and bounded by: On the North: By 23 Feet wide Municipal Road, On the South: By Ho Six Manopendra Nath Hore, On the East: By 116 Six Satyabratal States.

....

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 📣 Tirrichan Syndicate

TAMLUK BRANCH Salgechia, Opp. Old DM Office, Dist - Purba Medi

The undersigned being the Authorised Officer of the Canara Bank under Securitation And Reconstruction of Immanual Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (bet 64 of 2002) Interest the referred to as the Art 3 and 1 and

The Borrower in particular and the public in general are nereoy causoriesu not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Canara Bank, Tamluk Branch for an amount of Rs. 13,20,161.69 (Rupees Thirlene Lakhs Twenty Thousand One Hundred Sixty One and Sixty Nine Paise only)and interest thereon.

Nine Paise only)and interest thereon.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the Secured Assets.

Description of the Immovable Property: All that pair and parcel of property stated at Dist - Purba Medinipur, P.S. - Nandakumar, Mouza - Pipyada, J.I. No. 35, Piot No. 727, E.S. Notatao No. 1636. Ilk Rhatian No. 875, present Khalian, 1374. In No. 1374

Фाटा बैंक Canara Bank
SPECIALIZED ASSET RECOVERY
MANAGEMENT BRANCH

2nd Floor, Dee Bee Grande, 6 Mile, Panjabari Road, uwahati- 781022, Assam, E-mail- cb7259@canarabank.com

, Smt. Soma Chakraborty, W/o Pinaki Chakraborty, Netaji Road, Mac Sripuria, Tinsukia, Assam- 786125

Sipulari, implauda, Assamir 700 (20 Pinaki Chakraborty, Netaji Road, Madhya Sripuria Tinsukia, Assam-765125
Soma Chakraborty, Premises No. 82, Binoy Pally, Kolkata-700070, P.S. Regent Park, Mouza Bansoni, Jl. No. 45, Dist. - 24 Parganas(S), withir Ward No. 1130 (1th Kolkata Municipal Corporation.

Ward No. 113 of the Kolisata Municipal Corporation.

Subject: Notice for exercising the right of redemption under Section 13 (8) of the Securilisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. Thereinnafter referred to as "the Act."

The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, ARM Branch, Gruwhalt, Assets Mercinather referred to as "the secured creditor", appointed under the Act do hereby issue this notice, under Section 13(8) of the Act read with Rude 8(6) of the ASRFARSE Rudes, to you all as under:

lie o(r) or the SAFACS Rollies, to you all as onliner; all are aware that the secured creditor had issued the Del Section 13(2) of the Act, on 06.07.2022, to the borrowe, borty and Pinaki Chakraborty (name of Borrower/Mortgag 1gagor and the guarantors (above mentioned names), der

meson within ou days from the date of receipt of the said indices. The Borrowers / Firm, the mortgapps and the Guarantin (above mentioned names) having falled to repay the amount mentioned in the above mentioned properties of the properties of the second state of t

4.11.2022 (Date of publication).
4.11.2022 (Date of publication).
FAESI Nules, you all are hereby given a last and final opportunity to em and reclaim the secured assets, which are in possession of the secured notes, which are in possession of the secured tor, within 30 days from the receipt of this notice, by discharging the sibility for the receipt of this notice, by discharging the sibility and the secured assets.
5.258(1672-58) (Rugues Weetly Eight Lath One Thousand Eight Capture of the Secured Secure

boblaining quotations from the persons dealing with similar secured asset envise interested in buying assets; or (ii) By inviting tenders from the or (iii) By holding public auction including through e-auction mode; or private treaty.

is without prejudice to any other rights available to the secured in the subject Act/ or any other law in force.

SL .	RELEVANT PARTICULARS			
	Name of the corporate debtor along with PAN/ CIN/ LLP No.	Spicy Entertainment and Media Limited PAN- AACCL3789N CIN- L22219WB2012PLC188312		
2.	Address of the registered office	Ofc No.12, Block A3, Ganges Garden, Premises No 106 Cows Ghat Road, Shibpur, HMC Ward No. 36, Howrah, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 711102		
3.	URL of website	https://spiceent.com/		
4.	Details of place where majority of fixed assets are located	NIL		
5.	Installed capacity of main products /services	NIL		
6.	Quantity and value of main products /services sold in last financial year.	Corporate debtor has achieved turnove of Rs. 2,173 lakhs during FY 2023-24.		
7.	Number of employees/ workmen	Corporate debtor has no employees.		
8.	Further details including last available financial statements (with schedules) of two years, lists	Details can be sought by sending mail to RP on email id; spicyentertainment.cirp@gmail.com.		

is available at: spicyenterta of interest

Date of issue of provisional list of 24-05-2029 prospective resolution applicants

12. Last date for submission of 29-05-2025

(6, Process email id to submit EOI solventertainment.crim@gma
The invitation of Expression of Interest and timelines as set out subject to extension of time period being allowed by Hon'ble KCI
Bench, forwhich an application has been filled by PR on the reques
Equity shares of Corporate Debtor were listed before BSE and
cellisted the Corporate Debtor, Against the delisting order of BSE,
Debtor has preferred an appeal before Hon'ble SAT, order on which
reserved by Hon'ble SAT.

....

and arrow the complete resident of one self-contained or 20 to 20 to 200 Mr. Diganta Banerjee S/o Mr. Chiita Ranjan Banerjee (Guarantor) At: 56/A, Lake East 6th Road, Santoshur, 700075

Santoshpur-700075 & Mr. Biswajit Roy S/o Late Usha Ranjan Roy (Guarantor) At:-Amtala, Chatterjee Para, P.O. Canyanar

**A3398 ... and Account No.115, Brij We. Oblens; East St. St. Association of the Association of thead of the Association of the Association of the Association of t

Only) Control of the Date 05/05/2025 Place-West Bengal For Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd. Auth For any query please Contact Mr. Gobinda Poddar (Mob +919073897729) / Mr. Rahul Halder (Mob +91

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 📣

AESI/13(2)/19534/CKC

To, Chandan Kumar Chowdhury, Sio, Shree Krishna Chowdhury, 328, DCI Street Baghbazar, Kolkata, West Bengal, Kolkata - 700 0032.

Also at: Ultran, Apadrment, 936, Agopli Lal Thakur Road, 3rd Floor, P.O. P.S. Baranagar, Kolkdar - 700 036.

P.S. Baranagar, Kolkdar - 700 036.

Priyanka Chowdhury, Wio, Chandan Kumar Choudhy, 328, DCM Stree Baghbazar, Kolkdata, West Bengal, Kolkata - 700 003. Also at: Uttaran Apartment, 99/A, Gopal Lal Thakur Road, 3rd Floor, P.O. 8 P.S. - Baranagar, Kolkata - 700 036.

12.
undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Canara Bank, Puratan Purngaon Branch (hereinafter referred to as "the Secured Creditor"), appoint ber the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforceme Security Interest Act, 2002, (hereinafter referred as the "Act") ob hereby is

The utilize spin-ch molecular referred to as the Secured ucretion 1 part under the Securities and Reconstruction of Finnical Assets and Enforce of Security Interest Act, 2002, (hereinalize referred as the "Act") do herein herein color loy use under the Securities, (hereinalize referred as the "Act") do herein That (I) Ohandein Kumur (Ohandein Kumur

SCHEDULE - A & C						
Nature of Loan / Limit (Loan A/c. No.)	Loan Amount (in Rs)	Liability With Interest as on 30.04.2025	Rate of Interest			
Housing Loan (95349150000029)	Rs. 7,00,000.00	Rs. 4,09,043.41 Plus Applicable rate of interest and other charges from 01.05.2025	Present Rate of Interest + 2% Pena rate of interest			
Canara Home Loan Secure (164000027741)	Rs. 15,575.00	Rs. 13,376.00 Plus Applicable rate of interest and other charges from 01.05.2025	Present Rate of Interest + 2% Pena rate of interest			

The above said loan / credit facilities are duly secured by way of mortgage of the assets more specifically described in the Schedule B hereunder, by virtue of the relevant documents executed by you in our favour. Since you had failed to discharge your liabilities as per the terms and conditions stipulated, the Bank notice classified the delt as NPA on 01.08.2025. Hence, we hereby issue this notice to classified the delt as NPA on 01.08.2025. Hence, we hereby issue this notice to the second of t you under Section 13(2) of the subject Act calling upon you to discharge the liability of Rs. 4,22,419.4 (Rupees Four Laths Twenty Two Thousar Hundred Nineteen and Paiss Forty One only) as on 30.4.2025 toget further interest and incidental expenses and costs as stated above with (60) days from the date of the notice, falling which we shall exercise at of the rights under Section 13(4) of the subject Act.

Further, you are heptby restrained from disaline with new of the Section 13(4).

The control of the co

केनरा बैंक Canara Bank 🔬

REGIONAL OFFICE: KOLKATA - II RECOVERY AND LEGAL SECTION 651, Anandapur, Near Monovikash Kendra, 2nd Floor, Kolkata - 700 107. E-mail ID: recoveryrokol2@canarabank.com

SALE NOTICE Dated 09.06.2025

hereby given to the effect that properties ses ial Assets and Enforcement of Security Inte as under:

uction as under:							
A) Name and Address of the Secured Creditor B) Name and Address of the Borrower	A) Liability (plus Interest Due) B) Date of Demand Notice U/s 13(2) C) Date of Possession Notice U/s 13(4)	Details of Properties	A)Reserve Price B)EMD C)Bid Incremental Amount D) Contact Person Branch and Regional Office E) EMD Deposit Account				
A) Canara Bank, Barrackpore - I Branch (93716) B) Anjit Chakraborty, Sio, Nikhil Chakraborty, C-11 Anandapuni, P.O N. C. Paluri, Dist- 24 Pigs North, Barnadipore, Pin - 700 122. Nikhil Chakraborty, Sio, Liato Dinesh Chadrad Chakravorty, Smitti Chakraborty, Wilo, Nikhil Chakraborty, Sonthi Chakraborty, Wilo, Nikhil Chakraborty, Doth are at 1: C11 Anandapuni, Pio - N. C. Pukur, Dist - 24 Pigs North, Barrackpore, Pin - 700 122.	A Rs. 19.13,733.00 (Along with further applicable interest and charges from 02.05.2024) B) 02.05.2024 C) 19.07.2024	All that part and parcel of Property of Smt. Smrill Charkarborty (Co-borrower and Mortgagor). All that piece and parcel of Bastu Land measuring 4845 Decimal more or less alony with two storied building, ying and shaded af Mouza: Chanak, J.L. No. 2413, R.S. Day No. 7565, 7566, within the jurisdiction of Barnackpore Municipality, Ward No. 2423, R.S. Day No. 7565, 7566, within the jurisdiction of Barnackpore Municipality, Ward No. 2423, R.S. Day No. 7565, 7566, within the Jurisdiction of Barnackpore Municipality, Ward No. 2423, R.S. Da March 200, No. 2423, R.S. Da Ward N	A) Rs. 42.00 Lakh B) Rs. 4.20 Lakh C) Rs. 10,000,00 D Contact Person: Branch-in- Charge, (Moc.) 83349 99127 / 83349 99104 E) EMD amount of Rs. 4.20 Lakh to be deposited by adding the amount through e-wailed wailable in BAANINET.COM (https://baanknet.com/) portal.				
A) Canara Bank, Bagulati Branch (19771) B) Mis. 3 Star Cold Storage & This Processing Bis Processing Bis Branker Gram Panchayet, P.S Basirhat, P.O Illinda, Basirhat, North 24 Pargnana, Pin 743 929. Bapi Sardar K	A Rs. 5,13,56,862.40 (Along with further applicable interest and charges from 16.11.2024) B) 26.11.2024 C) 07.02.2025	All that part and parcel of Property of Sri Bag) Sardar (Proprietr and Mortgagor). 2.1 Mta Part and Parcel of 19.50 Decimal Bastu Land slong the CGI Shed ovinient 11 Decimal lying and parcel of 19.50 Decimal Bastu Land slong with CGI Shed ovinient 11 Decimal lying and slower of the CGI State of 19.50 Decimal lying and situated on Mouza - Ilindia, J.L. No. 121, Touzi No. 20, Antiana No. La. 3706, Dag No. R.S. & L.R. Antiana No. La. 3706, Dag No. R.S. & L.R. Panchayd P.O.: Ilindia, P.S Bastinst, Dist. North 24 Pragrams, West Bengal. The Property is butted and bounded as follows: North: Sy Property of Muccha Sardar, West: By 51 EWide Road. (Property under Constructive Possession)	A) Rs. 62.50 Lakh B) Rs. 6.25 Lakh C) Rs. 10,000.00 D) Contact Person : Branch-in- Charge, (Mob.) 62922 42853 / 83349 99104 E) EMD amount of Rs. 6.25 Lakh to be deposited by adding the amount through e-wallet evaluable in BANNOETT COM (https://baanknet.com/) portal.				
A) Canara Bank, Baguiati Branch (19771)	A) Rs. 5.13.56.862.40	All that part and parcel of Property of Sri Bapi	A) Rs. 230.00 Lakh				

B) M/s. 3 Star Cold Storage & Fish Processing B) 26.11.2024

All that part and percel of Property of Sri Bapi Sardar (Propretor And Mortgagor): All that Sardar (Propretor And Mortgagor): All that 9.72 Sq.t. along with party G-4 sidned building out of larger extent of land, comprised in R. S. 4. R. Dag No. 1020. L. R. Ritalian No. 1997, Uprin 1997, Dept. 1997, Company of the St. 1997, Dept. 1997, India 1997, Dept. 1997, Dept. 1997, Dept. 1997, Dept. 1997, Particle Gram Panchayat, District - North 24 Parganias, West Elengal. The Property is butted Particle Gram Panchayat, District - North 24 Parganias, West Elengal. The Property is butted Rigila Kadirat, South. By 10 R. West Road, East By Property of Sabitri Sarkar, West : By Property of Haran.

B) Rs. 23.00 Lakh C) Rs. 10,000.00

....

Date & Time of E-auction: 09.06.2025 From 11.30 A.M. to 1:30 P.M., Last Date of EMD: 06.06.2025 up to 5:00 P.M.

....

the scent was not on soon problem. The scenore Price. In case of single block, the bidder C jurchaser has to bid with an increment. Auction/bidding shall only by "online electronic mode" through the website of the service provider is BAANKNET.com (https://baanknet.EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposted in E-Walleti of Misr. PSB Alliance Private Limited [BAANKNET.com (https://baanknet.EMD amount of 10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposted in E-Walleti of Misr. PSB Alliance Private Limited [BAANKNET.com (https://bortal.com/chips.//bortal.c

66.66.2025 till 5.60 P.M.
The contact delaids of the service provider Mis. PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd. (BAANKNET.com (https://baanknet.com (7.82912 2022) 19822: 19846 / 16022695.)
The castest can be respected from 26.2022 to 13.62.2025 between 12 Nove to 4.00 PM. after consulting the seaset can be respected from 26.2022 to 13.62.2025 between 12 Nove to 4.00 PM. after consulting the cast can be respected from 26.2022 to 13.62.2025 between 12 Nove to 4.00 PM. after consulting the cast can be respected from 26.2022 to 13.62.2025 between 12 Nove to 4.00 PM. after consulting the cast can be respected from 26.2022 to 13.62.2022 between 12 Nove to 4.00 PM. after consulting the cast can be respected from 26.2022 to 13.62.2022 to 13.6

sare price as surred arouve, the deposit mate by prim stanle or foreided.

All charges for sterm duty and replatation charges, any statutory duse? I rates! taxes? registration fee / miscellaneous expens

All charges for sterm duty and replatation charges, any statutory duse? I rates! taxes? registration fee / miscellaneous expens

10. This is also a notice to the borrower and guarantors of the above said ioan about holding of auction sale on the above mentioustanding duce are not paid in five.

oussaming uses are not pear in rui.

If the bornower, journantor are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto date interest and ancillary expenses before the date of eauction failing which the property will be auctioned/sold and balances dues, if any with interest and cost.

12. Bank reserves its right to accept, reject any or all of the offers or bids or orceived or cancel the sale without assigning any reason thereof.

13. Further details available on Canara Bank website www.canarabank.com